CORN FOR SILAGE, IRRIGATEDs TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.o.REP, COSTS

OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 5¢49 JULY 1.00 0.205 0.163 0.09 0.33
OFFSET DISC l+41 JULY 1.00 0.200 0.159 0.13 0.44
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0.l10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.13
MOLOBOARD PLCW 1,31 AUG 0.50 0.235 0.188 0.24 0.55
CHISEL PLOW 1,33 AUG 0.50 0.143 0.1l14 0.04 Ocl4
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
TANDEM DISC 1,43 SEPT 2.00 0,260 0,207 0.08 0.34
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 ocCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 Nav 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
BEDDER 6R 3+37 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT .APPLIRENTD 5487 JAN l.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
BEDDER 6R 3¢37 JAN 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13 ™
ROLLING CULT 6R 3.35 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 .14 3
PLANTER 6R 3,39 FEB 125 0.193 0.154 0.05 O0.14
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0-.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 3+47 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT <APPLIyRENTD 587 APR 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
CULTIVATOR 6R 3+47 APR 100 0.179 0,143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 7457 APR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 757 APR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
DITCHER BLADE 7+57 MAY 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAY 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 _0.125 _0,100 -0.22 -0213

TOTALS 6.318 5,041 3.89 5051

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. CROP SGLD STANDING IN FIELD.
REVISED,y 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER -— 072 9300 950 O kY
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 6 ,

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels,
race, color, sex, religion or national origin,

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914,
500 -4-74, Revision AECO 6
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IRRIGATEC,

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.35 400.00 140.00
COTTCN SEED TCN 90.00 0.32 28480
TOTAL 168.80
VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST :
SEED LBS. 0.21 20.00 4.20
FERT{80~-0-0) ACRE 10.40 1.00 . 1040
HERBICIDE ACRE 5.00 1.00 5.00
INSECTICIDE ACRE 26050 1.00 26.50
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.25 10.00 12.50
WATER CHARGE APPL 250 3.00 T.50
MACHINERY ACRE 4.09 1.00 4.09
TRACTORS ACRE Tel4 1.00 Tel4
IRRIGATION MACEINERY ACRE 0.99 1.00 0.99
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY? HOUR 1.75 6.64% 11.61
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR 1.50 6.00 9.00
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. ooL. 0.09 35.75 ———3a22
SUBTOTAL s+ PRE—HARVEST 102.16
HARVEST CQSTS
DEFOLIANT ACRE 2.25 1.00 2025
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.75 1.00 l.75
GINs BAG,y TIES BALE 25.50 0.80 20.40
MACHINERY ACRE 6.16 1.00 6.16
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 1.75 1.56 ———2a12
SUBTOTAL s HARVEST 33.29
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 135.44
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 33.36
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 23.21 1.00 23.27
TRACTORS ACRE 1.49 1.00 Te49
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 4.02 1.00 4.02
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 42.25 1.00 42425
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 77.03
TOTAL COSTS 212.47
NET RETURNS -43.67
GOVERNMENT PAYMENT (NET) baL. 0.15 500.00 75.00
NET RETURNS INCLUDING GOVERNMENT PAYMENT 31.33

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLCWANCE FOR SET-ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.
LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 CHEMICALS AND

GIN, BAGS, TIES,

AND SHARE OF GOV'T. PAYMENT.

REVISED,

1973



COTTON, IRRIGATEDs, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION P
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS"

OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 6444 SEPT 1,00 0.532 0.424 0.13 0.40
OFFSET DISC 2+40 SEPT 1.00 0.260 0.207 0.12 0.40
MOLDBOARD PLOW 2930 SEPT 0.50 0.298 0.237 0.15 0.57
CHISEL PLOW 4+32 SEPT 04,50 0.175 0.140 0.04 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 oacCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
TANDEM DISC 2+42 NOV 1.00 0.186 0.148 0.06 0.21
HERBICD SPRAYRG6R 54 NOV 1.00 0.0 0.181 0.06 0.24
TANDEM DISC 2442 NOV 1.00 0.186 0.148 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOv 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
BEDDER 6R 4+36 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.07 0.18
PICKUP TRUCK - 10 O€C 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT.APPLI+RENTD 2486 JAN 1.00 0,081 0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
ROLLING CULT 6R 4+34 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.07 0.17
PLANTER 6R 4+38 FEB 1.25 0.193 0.154 0.06 0.20
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13 )
CULTIVATOR 6R 4+50 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 6956 MAR 2.00 0.841 0.671 0.16 0.69
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 4,50 MAY 1,00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
OITCHER BLADE 6+56 MAY 2.00 0.841 0.671 0.16 0.69
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
DITCHER BLADE 6956 JUNE 2.00 0.841 0,671 0. 16 0.69
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY (.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
COTTON PICKER 2R 18 AUG 1.50 1.364 1.091 5.76 16.22
COTTON TRAIL(S) 10,58 AUG 1.00 0.192 0.153 0.03 0.06
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 0222 -0.13

TOTALS 8.193 6.720 9.88 23.05

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLCWANCE FOR SET-ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.
LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 CHEMICALS AND
GIN, BAGS, TIES, AND SHARE OF GOV'T. PAYMENT. REVISED,y 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ~—- 093 9400 950 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels,
race, color, sex, religion or national origin, .

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department

of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.
500 -4-74, Revision ' AECO 6



COTTON, DCRYLAND, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

f TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

COTTON LINT LB8S. 0.35 350.00 122.50
COTTON SEED TON 90.00 0.28 —-22.20
TOTAL 147.70

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST

SEED LBS. 0.21 20.00 4.20
FERT (20-0-0) ACRE 2.60 1.00 2.60
HERBIC IDE ACRE 2.50 1.00 2.50
INSECTICIDE ACRE 8.00 1.00 8.00
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.25 6.00 7.50
MACHINERY ACRE 3.45 1.00 3.45
TRACTORS ACRE 3.07 1.00 3.07
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR l.75 3.56 6.23
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. ooL. 0.09 14.90 ——-1a34%
SUBTOTALs PRE-HARVEST 38.89

HARVEST COSTS
. DEFOLIANT ACRE 2025 1.00 2.25
& CUSTOM SPRAY ACRE l.75 1.00 1.75
GINs BAG, TIES BALE 25.50 0.70 17.85
MACHINERY ACRE 5.20 L.00 5.20
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOQUR l.75 l.33 ——2a32
SUBTOTAL+ HARVEST 29.38
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 68.26
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 19.44

4« FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY ACRE 18.02 1.00 18.02
TRACTORS ACRE 3.09 1.00 3.09
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 40.44 1.00 -—40.44
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 61.54
5« TOTAL COSTS 129.81
6. NET RETURNS 17.89
T. GOVERNMENT PAYMENT (NET) DOL. 0.15 350.00 52.50
8« NET RETURNS INCLUDING GOVERNMENT PAYMENT 70.39

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLOWANCE MADE FOR SET-ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.
" LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF CHEMICALS
6' GINs BAGSs TIES, AND SHARE OF GOV'T. PAYMENT. REVISED, 1973
BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER —- 093 9000 900 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 8



COTTON,

CRYLAND,

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB. REP. COSTS

OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 6444 SEPT 1.00 0.532 0.424 0.13 0.40
MOLDBOARD PLOW 2930 SEPT 0.50 0.298 0.237 0.15 0.57
OFFSET DISC 2+40 SEPT 1.00 0.260 0.207 0.12 0.40
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 0CY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0,125 0.100 0.22 0.13
TANDEM DISC 4+42 JAN 1.00 0.186 0.148 0.06 0.21
FERTAPPLI,RENTD 2+86 JAN 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
ROLLING CULT 6R 6934 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.07 0.17
PLANTER 6R 4938 FEB 1.25 0.193 0.154 0.06 0.20
HERBICD SPRAYR6R 54 FEB 1.25 0.0 0,226 0.08 0.30
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 010 0,125 0.100 0.22 O.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 6950 MAR 1.00 0.179 0,143 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATCOR 6R 6+50 MAY 100 0.179 0.1:43 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 0,125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JuLy 0.10 0.125 0.1:00 0,22 0.13
COTTON PICKER 2R 18 AUG le25 1,137 0.909 4.80 13.51
COTTON TRAIL(S5) 10,58 AUG 1.00 0.192 0.153 0.03 0.06
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0,10 _0.125 _0,100 -0.22 ~0.13
TOTALS 4,887 4.130 8.28 17.80

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES.

GINs BAGS,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —-—

TIES,

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels,

race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

093 9000 900 O

REVISED,

NO ALLOWANCE MADE FOR SET-ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.
LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF CHEMICALS
AND SHARE OF GOV'T. PAYMENT.

1973

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914,

500 -4-74, Revision

AECO 6

)



COTTONs, IRRIGATEC, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY CosT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.35 500.00 175.00
COTTON SEED TCN 90.00 0.40 —-36200
TOTAL 211.00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.21 17.00 3,57
FERT{60-40-0) ACRE 13.00 1.00 13.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 3.75 1.00 3.75
INSECTICIDE ACRE 21.00 1.00 21.00
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.25 8.00 10.00
WATER CHARGE APPL 2050 3.00 T.50
MACHINERY ACRE 3.69 1.00 3.69
TRACTORS ACRE 5,12 1.00 5.12
IRRIGATIGON MACKINERY ACRE 1.98 1.00 1.98
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 1.75 4.78 8,37
LABOR(IRRIGATIGN) HOUR 1.50 4.50 6,75
INTEREST ON OP. CAP, DOL . 0.09 33.42 st ™1t} |
SUBTOTAL s PRE-HARVEST 87.73
HARVEST COSTS
DEFOLIANT ACRE 225 1.00 2025
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.75 1.00 1.75
GINs BAG, TIES BALE 25.50 1.00 25,50
MACHINERY ACRE 667 1.00 6.67
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR l.75 1.56 BN P .
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST 38.90
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 126.62
3. INCOME ABDVE VARIABLE COSTS 84.38
4., FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 21.52 1.00 21,52
TRACTORS ACRE 4,28 1.00 4.28
IRRIGATICON MACHINERY ACRE 8.04 1.00 8.04
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 53.19 1.00 B . 3 5
TOTAL FEIXED COSTS 87.03
5. TOTAL COSTS 213.65
6. NET RETURNS ~-2.65
7. GOVERNMENT PAYMENT (NET) DOL. 0.15 500.00 75.00
B. NET RETURNS INCLUDING GOVERNMENT PAYMENT {235

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLOWANCE FOR SET-ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.

LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 CHEMICALS AND
AND SHARE OF GOV'T.

GIN, BAGS, TIES,

PAYMENT.

REVISEDs. 1973



COTTONs IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS
OPERATION NC o DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 5+49 SEPT 1.00 0.205 0.163 0-.09 0.33
OFFSET .DISC l+41 SEPT 1.00 0.200 0.159 0.13 0«44
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1+31 SEPT 0.50 0.235 0.188 0.24 0.55
CHISEL PLOW 1,33 SEPT 0.50 0.143 0.114 0.04 0.14
PICKUP TRUCK 11 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
TANDEM DISC 1,43 OCT 1.00 0.130 0.104 0.04 0.17
HERBICD SRRAYR6R 55 . "8CT 1.00 0.0 0. 181 0.03 O.14
TANDEM DISC 1043 OCT 1.00 0.130 0.104 0.04 0.17
BEDDER 6R 3437 OCHK 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 0OCT7 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 NOv 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 C-11
FERT.APPLI +RENTD 5,87 JAN 1.00 0.081 O0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JAN 0.10 0,125 0.100 0.22 0-11
ROLLING CULT &R 5935 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0.14
PLANTER 6R 3+39 “FEB 1.25 0.193 0.154 0.05 0-14
PICKUP TRUCK 11 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
CULTIVATOR 6R 3+47 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.1l43 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 1+57 MAR 0.50 0,210 0.168 0.03 0.10
DITCHER BLADE 1757 MAR 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.03 0.10
PICKUP TRUCK 11 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
CULTIVATOR 6R 347 MAY 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 7+57 MAY 0,50 0.210 0.168 0.03 0.10
DITCHER BLADE 7957 MAY 0.50 0.210 O0.168 0.03 0.10
PICKUP TRUCK 11 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
DITCHER BLADE 7+57 JUNE 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.03 0.10
DITCHER BLADE 757 JUNE 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.03 0,10
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JULY 010 0.125 0.100 0.22 O0e.11
COTTON TRAILERS 11,61 AUG 1.00 0.192 0.153 0.06 0.18
COTTON PICKER 2R 17 AUG 1.50 1.364 1,091 6.24% 16,42
PICKUP TRUCK 11 AUG 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 -0.22 ~0211
TOTALS 6338 5,241 9.99 21l.32

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLOWANCE FOR SET—ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.
LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 CHEMICALS AND
GINs BAGSs TIES., AND SHARE OF GOV®*T. PAYMENT. REVISED, 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —— 093 9400 950 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 8

Educational programs conducted by the Texss Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardiess of socio-economic levels,
race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.
500 -4-74, Revision AECO 6



COTTON, CRYLAND: TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION

w“xmh\ ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCT ION
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.35 500.00 175.00
COTTON SEED TON 90.00 0.40 __36400
TOTAL 211.00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST v
SEED LBS. 0.21 20.00 4,20
FERT (40-30-0) ACRE 9.10 1.00 9.10
HERBIC IDE ACRE 2.50 1.00 2.50
INSECTICIDE ACRE 8.00 1.00 . 8.00
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.25 3.00 3,75
MACHINERY ACRE 3.43 1.00 3.43
TRACTORS ACRE 2.97 1.00 2.97
LABOR [ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 1.75 3,25 5.68
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. OOLe 0.09 18.00 ___l.62
SUBTOTAL, PRE—HARVEST 41,25
HARVEST COSTS
_ DEFOLIANT ACRE 2.25 1.00 2.25
, CUSTOM SPRAY ACRE 1.75 1.00 1.75
GIN., BAGs TIES BALE 25.50 1.00 25.50
MACHINERY ACRE 5063 1.00 5¢63
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 175 1.33  ___2232
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST 37.46
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST ’ : 78,71
3, INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 132.29
4., FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 17.89 1.00 17.89
TRACTORS ACRE 2.35 1.00 2.35
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 53,66 1.00 __53a66
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 73.90
5. TOTAL COSTS 152.61
6. NET RETURNS 58439
7. GOVERNMENT PAYMENT (NET) DOL. 0.15 350.00 52.50
8. NET RETURNS INCLUDING GOVERNMENT PAYMENT 110.89
BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLOWANCE FOR SET-ASIDE OF 20 PERCENT.
\ LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (174) LESS 1/4 CHEMICALS AND
ﬁ GIN, BAGS, TIES, AND SHARE OF GOV'T. PAYMENT. REVISED, 1973
BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —= 093 9000 900 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 8




COTTON,

——— e s s s e e e e s e

ODRYLAND,

ESTIMATED ¢

TEXAS RIO GRA
OSTS AND R
HIGH LEVEL Mma

NDE VALLEY REGION
ETURNS PER ACRE
NAGEMENT

FUEL,0IL,
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP, COSsTs

OPERATION NC. DATE QVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 5949 SEPT 1.00 0.205 0.163 0.09 0.33
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1s31 SEPT 0.50 0.235 0,188 0.24 0.55
OFFSET DISC 1,41 SEPT 1.00 0.200 0,159 0.13 0,44
PICKUP TRUCK 11 SEPT o0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 ocr 0-.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11  Ngv 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
TANCEM DISC 1+43 AN 1.00 0.130 0.104 0.04 0.17
BEDDER 6R 3+37 JAN 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 0.11
FERT .APPLI,RENTD 1,87 JAN 1.00 0,081 0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
ROLLING CULT 6R 3,35 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0.14
PLANTER 6R 5+39 FEB 1.25 0,193 0.154 0.05 0.14
HERBICD SRRAYR6R 55 FEB 1.25 0.0 0.226 0.04 0.17
PICKUP TRUCK 11 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
CULTIVATOR &R 7+47 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 11 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
PICKUP TRuUCK 11  APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
CULTIVATOR 6R 7947 MAY 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 11 MAY 0-10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JuLy o0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
COTTON TRAILERS 11,61 AUG 1.00 0.192 0,153 0.06 0.18
COTTON PICKER 2R 17 AuUG 1.25 1.137 0.909 5.20 13.68
PICKUP TRUCK 11 AUG  0.10 _p.125 -0.100 _0,22 -0.11

TOTALS 4.575 3.881 8.69 17.69

—

FIXED

BASED ON PLANTED ACRES. NO ALLOWANCE FOR SET-ASIDE QF 20 PERCENT.
LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD SHARE QOF GROSS {1/4) LESS 1/4 CHEMICALS AND
GINs, BAGS, TIES, AND SHARE CF GOV'T. PAYMENT. REVISED, 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ——- 093 9000 900 0
ANNUAL CcAPITAL MCNTH 8

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service gerve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels, -
race, color, sex, religion or national origin,

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914,

500 -4-74, Revision AECO 6




FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SILAGE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RID GRANDE VALLEY REGION
-~ ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
- TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COSsT

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCOM PRODUCTIGN

SILAGE TON 4.00 15.00 —-£0.00
TOTAL 60.00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LB8S. 0.28 14.00 3.92
FERT(100-40-0) ACRE 18.20 1.00 18.20
WATER CHARGE APPL 2450 3.00 7.50
MACHINERY ACRE 4«10 1.00 4.10
TRACTORS ACRE T.45 1.00 T .45
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 0.79 1.00 0.79
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 1.75 6.83 11.95
LABOR{IRRIGATION) HOUR 1.50 4.80 7.20
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 15.64 ——la4l
SUBTOTAL+ PRE-HARVEST 62.53
HARVEST cosvs
SUBTOTALs HARVEST 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 62.53
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS -2.53
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 6.72 1.00 6.72
TRACTORS ACRE 775 1.00 T7.75
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 3.22 1.00 3.22
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 35.00 1.00 --35.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 52.68
5. TOTAL COSTS 115.21
6. NET RETURNS =-55.21

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. CROP SOLD STANDING IN FIELD.
REVISED,y 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —— 088 9300 950 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 6



FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SILAGE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION 7
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE o~
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP., COSTS

OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HDURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 6y44 JULY 1.00 0.532 0.424 0.13 0.40
OFFSET DISC 2+40 JULY 1.00 0.260 0.207 0.12 0.40
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
MOL DBOARD PLOW 2+30 AUG 0.50 0.298 0.237 0.15 0.57
CHISEL PLOW 2+32 AUG 0.50 0.175 0.140 0.04 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
TANDEM DISC 4942 SEPT 2.00 0.371 0.296 0.13 0.43
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 OCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 Nov 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
BEDDER 6R 4436 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.07 0.18
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.22 0.13
FERT.APPLI RENTD 2+86 JAN 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
BEDDER 6R 4936 JAN 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.07 0.18
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
ROLLING CULT 6R 2+34 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.07 0.17
PLANTER 6R 4438 FEB le25 0.193 0.154 0.06 0.20 ’ S
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 4+50 MAR 1.00 0.179 04143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 6956 MAR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.08 0.35
DITCHER BLADE 6+56 MAR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.08 0.35
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 4950 APR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 6+56 APR 1.00 0.421 0,335 0.08 0.35
DITCHER BLADE 6+56 APR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.08 0.35
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
DITCHER BLADE 6456 MAY 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.08 0.35
DITCHER BLADE 6456 MAY 1.00 0.421 00335 0.08 0.35
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 0222 ~0.13

TOTALS 6.830 5,449 4.10 6.72

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. CROP SOLD STANDING IN FIELD.
REVISED,y 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER -— 088 9300 950 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 6

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardiess of socio-economic levels, )
race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.
500 -4-74, Revision AECO 6



e

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PROODUCTION

2.

3.

4e

S5e

6.

B8UD
ANN

FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SILAGE,

IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

SILAGE
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(150-60-0)
WATER CHARGE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR( IRRIGATION)
INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL s HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE.

GET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —~—-
UAL CAPITAL MONTH 6

UNIT

TON

LBS.
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

CROP SOLD STANDING

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY

4.00

0.28
27.30
2.50
3.89
6.97
1.58
1.75
1.50
0.09

5«51
6.13
6043
35.00

088 9300 950 O

VALUE OR
CosT
18.00 __72.00
72.00
18.00 5.04
1.00 27.30
3.00 7.50
1.00 3.89
1.00 6497
1.00 1.58
6.32 11.06
3.60 5.40
19.36 —-lal4
70.48
0.0
70.48
1.52
1.00 5.51
1.00 6.13
1.00 6.43
1.00 --35.00
53.07
123.55
=51.55

IN FIELD.
REVISED, 1973

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE



FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SI

LAGE,

IRRIGATED,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL

MANAGEMENT

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION

FUEL,OILy FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS
OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 5¢49 JULY 1.00 0.205 0.163 0.09 0.33
OFFSET DISC ls41 JULY 1.00 0.200 0.159 0.13 0.44
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY Q.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1431 AUG 0.50 0.235 0.188 0.24 0.55
CHISEL PLOW 1+33 AUG 0.50 0.143 O0.1l14 0.04 O.14
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
TANDEM DISC 1443 SEPT 2.00 0.260 0.207 0.08 0.34%4
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 0OCT7 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 Nav 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
BEDDER 6R 3+37 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT <APPLIZRENTD 587 JAN 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
BEODER 6R 3437 JAN 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
ROLLING CULT 6R 3,35 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 .14
PLANTER 6R 3,39 FEB le25 0.193 0.154 0.05 O.14
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 3+47 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T7+57 MAR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERTLAPPLI yRENTD 5¢87 APR 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
CULTIVATOR 6R 3+47 APR 100 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 APR l1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 7+57 APR 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAY 1.00 0.421 0.335 0. 06 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAY 1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 _0.,125 _0.100 -0.22 0213
TOTALS 6318 5.041 3.89 5.51

LAND CHARGE BASED ON

CASH LEASE.,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 6

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all eges regerdless of socio-ecoromic levels,

race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

CRGP SOLD STANDING IN FIELD.
REVISED, 1973

088 9300 950 0

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department

of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.

500-4-74, Revision

AECO 6

>
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l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

GRAIN SORGHUM,

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

GRAIN
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT (80-0-0)
HERBICIDE
CUSTOM SPRAY
INSECTICIDE
CUSTCM SPRAY
WATER CHARGE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACKINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR{IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL+ PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTALs HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHKINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER -—-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH T

IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION

UNIT

CWT.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
APPL
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
poL.

CWT.
CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

3.50

0.23
10.40
2060
1.50
0.88
l.25
2.50
3.717
569
0.66
1.75
1.50
0.09

0.20
0.10

5.323
5.44
2.68
40.00

073 9300 950 O

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

VALUE OR
cosT
40.00 _140.00
140.00
8.00 1.84
1.00 10.40
1.00 2460
1.00 1.50
1.00 0.88
0.33 0.41
2.00 5.00
1.00 3.77
1.00 5.69
1.00 0.66
S5.15 9.01
4.00 6.00
14.65 ———1a32
49.08
40.00 8.00
40.00 ——-%200
12.00
61.08
78.92
1.00 5.33
1.00 5.44
1.00 2.68
1.00 --40.00
53.45
114.54
25.46

REVISED, 1973



GRAIN SCRGHUM,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT
FUEL,0IL, FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS
OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 6+44 AUG 100 0.532 0.424 0.13 0. 40
OFFSET DISC 2+40 AUG 1.00 0.260 0,207 0.12 0.40
MOLDBOARD PLOW 2¢30 AUG 0.50 0.298 0.237 0.15 0.57
CHISEL PLOW 2+32 AUG 0.50° 0.175 0.140 0.04 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
TANDEM DISC 4442 SEPT 2.00 0.371 0.296 0.13 0.43
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 OCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
BEDDER 6R 4436 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.07 0.18
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT LAPPLI,RENTD 2:86 JAN 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
BEDDER 6R 436 JAN 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.07 O.18
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
ROLLING CULT 6R 2+34 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.07 0.17
PLANTER 6R 4,38 FEB 1.25 0.193 0.154% 0.06 0.20 S
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB .10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 4+50 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 6,56 MAR 0.50 0.210 0.l68 0.04 0617
DITCHER BLADE 6+56 MAR 0.50 0.210 0,168 0.04 0.17
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 4450 APR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.13
DITCHER BLADE 6¢56 MAY 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.04 O.17
DITCHER BLADE 6+56 MAY 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.04 O0.17
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0.10 _0a125 _0.100 _0.22 -0.13
TOTALS 5¢147 4.108 3.77 533
LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE. REVISEDy 1973
BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ——- 073 9300 950 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH
Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels, ]

race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department

of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.

500-4-74, Revision

AECO 6



' GRAIN SORGHUM, DRYLAND, TEXas RrIgQ GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
( TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY CosT

l« GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTIGN

GRAIN CWT. 3.50 25.00 __pB71.50
TOTAL 87.50
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST

SEED LBS. 0.23 7.00 1.61
FERT(20-0-0) ACRE 2.60 1.00 2.60
INSECTICIDE ACRE 0.88 1.00 0.88
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.25 0.33 0.41
MACHINERY ACRE 3.57 1.00 3.57
TRACTORS ACRE 4.11 1.00 4.11
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 1.75 4.01 7.02
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL . 0.09 7.03 ___0.63
SUBTOTAL+ PRE-HARVEST 20.84

HARVEST COSTS ,
CUSTOM COMBINE ChWT. 0.20 25.00 5.00
CUSTOM HAUL CWT. 0.10 25.00 ___2,50

(ﬁﬂk\ SUBTOTAL, HARVEST 7.50
: TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 28.34
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 59.16
4. FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY ACRE 456 1.00 4.56
TRACTORS ACRE 3.88 1.00 3.88
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 20.00 1.00 __20.00

TOTAL FIXED COSTS 28.45

5. TOTAL COSTS 56.79
6« NET RETURNS 30.71
LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE. REVISED, 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATIGN NUMBER ~-- 73 9000 900 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 7

-




GRAIN SORGHUM, DRYLAND, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT '

FUEL,0IL, FIXED
[TEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBesREP. COSTS

OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 6+44 AUG 1.00 05532 0.424 0.13 0.40
MOLDBOARD PLOW 2+30 AUG 0.50 0.298 0,237 0.15 0.57
OFFSET DISC 2+40 AUG 1,00 0.260 0.207 0.12 0.40
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0,13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
DISC TILLER 2446 0OCT 1.00 0.186 0.148 0.08 0.26
PICKUP TRUCK 10 0OcCTY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NCV 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
OFFSET DISC 2+40 DEC 1.00 0.260 0.207 0.12 0.40
BEDDER &R 4436 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.07 0.18
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT cAPPLIRENTD 2,86 JAN 1.00 0.081 0,064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
ROLLING CULT 6R 4,34 FEB 1.002 0:15F 0121 0.07 0.17
PLANTER 6R 4,38 FEB 1«25 0.193 02154 0.06 0,20 S
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0,125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR 6R 6+50 MAR 1,00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 ~ 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
CULTIVATOR &R 6950 MAY 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0010 _0.125 _0.100 -0222 0213

TOTALS 4,012 3.202 357 4.56

LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE. REVISED, 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ——= 073 9000 900 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH T

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels, "
race, color, sex, religion or national origin,

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.
500—4-74, Revision AECO 6
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATEC, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY CQOsT
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCT ICN
TOTAL 210.00
2. VARTABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.23 7.00 l.61
FERT{(150-60-0) ACRE 27.30 1.00 27.30
HERBICIDE ACRE 2.60 1.00 2.60
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.50 1.00 1.50
INSECTICIDE ACRE 0.88 1.00 0.38
CUSTCM SPRAY APPL l.25 0.33 Oe4l
WATER CHARGE APPL 2450 3.00 T.50
MACHINERY ACRE 3.68 1.00 3.68
TRACTORS ACRE 5.38 1.00 5.38
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 1.98 1.00 1.98
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR le75 494 8.64
LABOR(IRRIGATICN) HOUR 1.50 4,50 6.75
INTEREST ON OP. CAP, DCL. 0.09 24414 ——2211
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST 70.40
HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE CWT. 0.20 60. 00 12.00
CUSTOM HAUL . CWT. 0.10 60.00 51200
SUBTOTAL s HARVEST 18.00
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST B88.40
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 121.60
4. FIXEC COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4667 1.00 4,67
TRACTORS ACRE 450 1.00 44,50
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 8.04 1.00 8.04
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 40.00 1.00 --40.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 57.21
. TOTAL COSTS 145.61
6. NET RETURNS 64.39
LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. REVISED, 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —-—-

F_\ ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 7

073 9400 950 O



GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATEC, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL.0ILs FIXED

—————— —— > ———— . —— — . ———— — e o - - - ——— - — -

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 5¢49 AUG 1.00 0.205 0.163 0.09 0.33
OFFSET DISC 1,41 AUG 1.00 0.200 0.159 0.13 0. 44
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1+31 AUG 0.50 0.235 0.188 0.24 0.55
CHISEL PLOW 133 AUG 0.50 0.143 0.1l14 0.04 O.14
PICKUP TRUCK 11  AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
TANDEM D1ISC 1+43 SEPT 2.00 0.260 0.207 0.08 0.34
PICKUP TRUCK 11 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
BEDDER 6R 3,37 0OCT 1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 CCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 Nov 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
FERT.APPLI +RENTD 587 CEC 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 11 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.1l1
BEDDER 6R 3,37 JAN 1.00 0.193 0.154% 0.03 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
ROLLING CULT 6R 5¢35 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0.14
PLANTER 6R 3,39 FEB 1.00 0.154 0.123 0.04 O.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11 .\
CULTIVATOR 6R 3947 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE T+57 MAR 0.50 0.210 O.168 0.03 0.10
DITCHER BLADE 7+57 MAR 0.50 0.210 O0.168 0.03 0.10
PICKUP TRUCK 11 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
DITCHER BLADE T+57 APR 0.50 0.210 O0.168 0.03 0.10
DITCHER BLADE 7+57 APR 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.03 0.10
PICKUP TRUCK 11 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
CULTIVATOR 6R 3447 MAY 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
DITCHER BLADE 7,57 MAY 0.50 0.210 O.168 0.03 0.10
DITCHER BLADE 7957 MAY 0.50 0.210 0.168 0.03 0.10
PICKUP TRUCK 11 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JUNE (0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O0.11
PICKUP TRUCK 11 JULY 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 0122 ~0.11

TOTALS 4,936 3.939 3.68 4.67

LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE. REVISED, 1973

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —-- 073 9400 950 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 7

Fducational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels, -
race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914. ]
500 -4-74, Revision AECO 6



l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

2.

3.

4.

Se

6.

GRAIN SORGHUM, DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GRAIN
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(40-20-0)
HERBICIDE
CUSTCM SPRAY
INSECTICIDE
CUSTOM SPRAY
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR({TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTALs PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL» HARVESY

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ——
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 7

UNIT

CWT.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOLe.

CwWT.
CWT,.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LAND CHARGE BASEC GON CASH LEASE.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.23
7.80
l1.30
1.50
0.88
1.25
3.42
3.29
l.75
0.09

0.20
0.10

3.91
261
20.00

073 9000 900 ©

VALUE OR
cosT
40.00 -140.00
140.00
7.00 l.61
1.00 7.80
1.00 1.30
0.50 0.75
1.00 0.88
0.50 0.63
1.00 3.42
1.00 3.29
3.43 6.01
10.16 ——-0.921
26,60
40.00 8.00
40,00 —-%.00
12.00
38.60
101.40
1.00 3.91
1.00 2.61
1 L) 00 _-ZQJDQ
26452
65.11
74.89
REVISED, 1973



GRAIN SORGHUM,

DRYLANC,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGF LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS RIGC GRANDE VALLEY REGION

OPERATION

SHREDDER 4R
MOLDBOARD PLOW
OFFSET DISC
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
DISC TILLER
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
TANDEM DISC
BEDDER &R
PICKUP TRUCK
FERT.APPLILRENTD
PICKUP TRUCK
ROLLING CULT 6R
PLANTER 6R
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 6R
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 6R
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP, COSTS

NC. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
5+49 AUG 1.00 0.205 0.163 0.09 0.33
1,31 AUG 0.50 0.235 0.188 0.24 0.55
1,41 AUG l.00 0.200 0.159 O.13 0.44
11 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
11 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.22 O.11
3,59 O0OCT 1.00 0.186 0.148 0.03 0.25
11 0OCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
11 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
l+43 DEC 1.00 0.130 0.104 0.04 0.17
3,37 DEC 1.00 0.193 0.154% 0.03 0.11
11 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
1,87 JAN 1.00 0.081 0,064 0.0 0.0
11 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
3¢35 FEB 1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0.14
5+39 FEB 1.25 0.193 0.154 0.05 0.14
11 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
T+47 MAR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
11 MAR .10 0.125 0.1l00 0.22 O.11
T¢47 APR 1.00 0.179 0.143 0.08 0.21
11 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
11 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.11
11 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 O.11
11 JULY 0.10 _0,125 _0.100 -0:22 -0.11
3.432 2.740 3442 3.91

REVISED, 1973

LAND CHARGE BASEC CN CASH LEASE.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER —-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

073 9000 900 O

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels,

race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department

of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.

500 -4-74, Revision

AECO 6



NOI93y A

JYIV d3
31VA 3

0 086 00L6
€161 ‘U3SIA3Y
E1°219¢
L8°2501
%6°L9
00 gy~ 00°1 00°gsy 3YIV
B1°01 00°1 81°01 340V
10°¢g 00°1 10°g 34Jv
1L 0o°*1 YL*°L 343V
L0°089¢
£E6°HR6
00°062
00*30T1" 00°00¢ 12°0 sovg
00°09 00°00¢ c¢1°o Sova
00°00% 00°0o¢s 08°0 Sovs
00°see 00°00g S%°0 Sovg
€E6°Y61
100 A 66°¢8 60°0 *10a
00°¢1 00°01 oe°1 dNOH
66 °g 0L°¢g 0s°1 dNOH
1€°6 ZE°S SL°1 JN0H
16°%2 00°1 162 34V
62°9 00°1 62°9 3YIV
I2°y 00°1 2% 34JV
00°s1 00°*9 0s*2 1ddv
06°22 00°s1 0s°1 1ddv
00°8 00°1 09°8g 3¥IvV
00°*s 00°% T | 1ddv
00°¢ 00°1 00°¢ 392V
0s°€1 00°1 06°¢el 3d4Jv
00°9¢ 00°1 00°92 34dIv
00°0¢ 0g 7 00°0¢ *s417
00°6994
0075555 00°00g5 €e6 S9vy
1S0) ALLINVNO LINN/ZLSOD LINN
40 3nvA 40 301 44

660

*3SVIT HSVI NI 039¢

S Hilh bk V2 Tdav) Ivnuny
=== dJtkNN NITLYDISTANIUT - a9:nw

SEMNLdd L 4N

SLSND vicy

S1SGI GIX14 Ivil
(i3 13N) Oy
AYXINTHIOVIW NCILVY] HY]
SAULIVYL
AdINTHIVK

SiSJ0 Gaxis

S1S0J 318VIAVA 3A0HYT IWOINT
4530 374VivvA vi0i

$IVLGLanS
GMIT3S
INTANC
YANIVINGD 5 AV
CNTLSIANVH
S1SU) LSIAYVH

LS3AdVH

LSIAdVYH~I¥Yd “AIVLILLIENS .
*dVd *d0 NU LSA¥4iN]
GOEVT yAHLU
(NJTLVOTI M) u0uv
(AdINIHIVIW 3 BOLIVEL) alHy
AYINIHIVW NITLvOlAu]
SH0LIVYL
AdINTR) YK
dILWM NITLV9INal
AVHAS WuLSTI
ELSR RS AN o)
AVALS WHIISND
FGIDILDH9SN]
FJGIDT w3
(0-06-~021)14d54
L4238
IS IAYH Iy
SLSUD v ivyA

Tvi0]
SHUING

NITLINADEd W4 SLdI3J3% S<uL4y

LIN3IWIOYNYW 13A3T HOIH
d SNY¥NL3I¥ INY S1S39 Q3LVWILST

GNVY9 OI¥ Svx3i ‘031Vvol Yyl

*SNOIN)

A AVHD Gy 1

*0

* Yy

‘e

°1

S

_



ﬂ_ﬂ»

uoistaay ‘vL-y—00S
‘#161 ‘0€ dunf pue ‘papuswe se ‘p161 ‘g Ay JO sse13u0D JO SPV 23U JO sourIdIm} Ut paInqInsia :3uryerad 000 IMIMOUTY JO
jusunyreda sajels pauf) a2y} pue wasAS ANsiaatun NBV sexa L Y ‘soIuwIouody SWOH pue 2mMonSY Ul JIOM UOISUANXH aanendoo)

9003V

“UpS140 JpUOLIDU.LO UOLB]|34 ‘X3S ‘40102 ‘04

; '51a43] JUOUCD-0II0S Jo ssapp. 40824 5230 1jp JOo ajdoad aatas 21AL3S uoISUIXY 10Ny In148Y S0X3L Yl £q pajonpuod swpaSosd Jouorroonpq
) HAN T T4i1dVv0 HIAR R i
0 066 00L6 6EOD e H3ORNAN NDTLv11 IO ANty

€261 *Q3SIA3Y eugy¢3 T HSYD NI UISVY {9dvH) ANY 1
Y1l 1LY g9H2°H 12e°S SHvi0s
€10~ 770~ 00T*0" &ZT*0 01°0 Avin 01 »)Nul dnddId
01°0 £0°0 891°0 012°0 06°0 AV 161 Juvg 43bdi1d
01°0 €e0°0 891°0 012°0 06°0 Avl LG J 79 ¥IHIL 14
€1°0 ¢2°0 001°0 gG21°0 01°0 ddv 01 WiNd. d0O%O1d
€10 22°0 001°0 62i°0 ©1°0 ¥yw 0T SOMel diXJ1d
€10 2¢°0 001°0 621°0 01°0 433 01 oyl dMAd1d
0°0 0°0 %¥90°0 180°0 00°1 934 LB*S Jih34417ddVe 1433
€10 220 001°0 621°0 01°0 Ny 01 Nfial aNAI1d
1¢°0 g0°0 €%1°0 621°0 00°1 NVYE  LbtS 47 ¥OLYATLIND
€1°0 220 001°0 621°0 01°0 230 01 WoNdL dNAJld
01°0 €0°0 g91°0 012°0 0670 230 LSstL §13774 93iHILiId
01°0 €0°0 891°0 012°0 0s°0 230 LG6*l sdvild wzHIL1d
) 0°0 00 »90°0 180°0 OO0°I 233 L18*'S ik 3a*[1ddv® 1934
( €T°0 220 001°0 ¢21°0 01°0 AON 01 WOyl dnNXJld
; 12°0 80°0 €y1°0 6L1°0 00°1 AON L¥%*G 49 JOLYALLIND
£1°0 220 001°*0 <21°0 0T1°0 1506 01 MINHL dD1d
01°0 €0°0 891°0 012°0 0s°0 120 181 30719 a3HILIC
01°0 co°0 g91°0 012°0 0s°0 120 19l JGvG d3NDL1U
19°¢ 66°0 282°0 #%sg°0 00°1% 120 g1 231NV 1d ATHNVLS
1 R 2¢°0 001°0 621°0 ©01°0 1435 01 Wllidi JdNAILd
€10 22°0 001°0 ¢621°0 O01°0 anvy 01 wol.d. dNMIId
0°*0 0°0 $90°0 18¢6°0 00°1 9NV LB*S Cinzat [1ddy® 1444
11°0 €0°0 $61°0 €61°0 0Q0°1 gny  Llett 49 3304034d
16°0 s1°0 €62°0 89€°0 00°1 Ny o1 WY Ig LV
He*0 g80°*0 L02°0 092°0 00°¢ any  ex*l 3510 waUNVL
€10 22°0 0otT°*0 ¢21°*0 01°0 rinr 01 Wildl didld
%10 #0°*0 $11°0 €¥1°0 06°0 AINEC €€l Mmicld 14STHD
660 $Z*0 gg1°*0 &€2°0 06°0 Ane Tetl piald Cdvudd IR
50 ¢1°0 661°0 ©002°0 00°1 AInC Iw*1 810 15Sdau
¢e*0 60°0 €91°0 602°0 00°1 AINC  6%*S g4 43003 4HS
€10 2¢*0 001°0 621°0 01°0 annr 01 MONAL GRS Td
JyIv d3d WiV d3d SYNOH S¥NOH  ¥3A0 FLvil *0ON NCT LV i)
$1S0D  *d3dtcend INTHOVW ¥DEvl S3WlL wial

gaxid ¢110¢73Nnd

( INIW39VNYA 13ATFT HOIH
' 399V ¥3d SNUNL3Y INY §iSUD OILIVWILSH

NDI93d A3TTVA 30NVYED OIY SvX3il *031volddl SONIT

..._._.____-_—_-_—-—.._._....—....._..._._.._..._'_..- ——————— -




FRESH SPRING TOMATOESs IRRIGATEC, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

-
AN HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COosT
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
ONIONS CRTN 4,20 165.00 693,00
TOTAL 693,00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 15.00 2.00 30.00
FERT(60-80-0) ACRE 18.20 1.00 18.20
HERBICIDE ACRE 7.00 1.00 T.00
INSECTICIDE ACRE 8.00 1.00 8.00
CUSTOM SPRAY APPL 1.25 8.00 10.00
FUNGICIDE ACRE 6.00 1.00 6.00
CUSTCM SPRAY APPL 1.50 5.00 T.50
WATER CHARGE APPL 2.50 3.00 7.50
FOLIAR FEEC ACRE 0.90 1. 00 0.90
MACHINERY ACRE 4,05 1.00 4,05
TRACTORS ACRE Te46 1.00 T.46
V IRRIGATION MACEFINERY ACRE l.58 1.00 1.58
\\ LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR le75 6.54 11.45
N LABOR(IRRIGATICN) HOUR 1.50 3.60 5.40
OTHER LABOR HOUR 1.30 8.00 10.40
INTEREST CN QOP. CAP, oOoL . 0.09 46,01 TS K
P SUBTOTALs PRE-HARVEST 139.58
HARVEST COSTS
HARVESTING CRAT 1.20 165.00 198.00
PACK & CONTAINER CRATY 1.30 165.00 214.50
SELL ING CRAT 0.25 165.00 _51:25
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST 453,75
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 593.33
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 99,67
4, FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 6.17 1.00 6.17
TRACTORS ACRE 6.41 1.00 6.41
IRRIGATICN MACFHINERY ACRE 6.43 1.00 6.43
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 45.00 1.00 --45.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 64,01
S TOTAL COSTS 657.33
6 NET RETURNS 35.67
\Aphx -
LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. REVISED, 1973
’ BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER —- 099 9300 950 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 6




FRESH SPRING TOMATOES,

OPERATION

SHREDDER 4R
OFFSET DISC
PICKUP TRUCK
MOLDBOARD PLOW
CHISEL PLOW
PICKUP TRUCK
TANCEM DISC
FLOAT PLANE
PICKUP TRUCK
BEDDER 6R

PICKUP TRUCK
ROLLING CULT 6R
HERBICD SRRAYRG6R
PICKUP TRUCK
FERT.APPLILZRENTD
DITCHER BLADE
DITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
VEGETBL PLANTRYR
PICKUP TRUCK
ROLLING CULT 6R
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP TRUCK
DITCHER BLADE
DITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
DITCHER BLADE
DITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
ROLLING CULT 6R
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

ITEM

NC.

5¢49
1,41
10
1,31
1,33
10
1+43
Ly51
10
3,37
10
3+35
55
10
5.87
157
T+57
10
3,53
10
5+35
5,87
10
1457
Te57
10
7+57
Te5T
10
5035
10
10

DATE

B S ———

JULY
JULY
JULY
AUG
AUG
AUG
SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
ocT
ocT
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
CEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
JUNE

FUEL,0IL, FIXED
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OVER HOURS HCURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
100 0+205 0.163 0.09 0.33
1.00 0.200 0.159 0.13 0. 44
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
0.50 0.235 0.188 0-.24%4 0.55
0.50 0.143 O0.1l1l4 0.04 0.14
0.10 0.125 0,100 0.22 0.13
2.00 0.260 0,207 0.08 0.34
1.00 0.368 0.293 0.15 0.57
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.193 0.154 0.03 O.11
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0. 14
1.00 0.0 0.181 0.03 0.14
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.081 0,064 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.297 0.237 0.11 0.35
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0.14
1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.421 0.335 0. 06 0.21
1.00 0.421 0.335 0.06 0.21
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
1.00 0.151 0.121 0.05 0.14
0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
0.10 _0.125 _0.100 _0.22 -0.13
6.541 5.399 4,05 617
REVISED, 1973

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ——-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels,

race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

6

099 9300 950 0

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department

of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.

500-4-74, Revision

AECO 6
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l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION

26

3.

4e

Se

6.

COASTAL BERMUDA HAY,

IRRIGATED,

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT(200-0-0)
WATER CHARGE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATICN)
INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM HAYING
CUSTOM HAUL :
SUBTOTAL» HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATIGN MACFINERY
PRORATED ESTAB. COST
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ——
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11

UNIT

TON

ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

BALE
BALE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

30.00

26.00
2.50
2.20
0.52
139
1.75
1.50
0.09

£

035
0.15

l.37
0.43
5.63
117.27
35.00

083 9400 950 O

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

VALUE OR
CcoSsT
210.00
1.00 26.00
3.00 7.50
1.00 2.20
1.00 0.52
1.00 1.39
1.53 267
8.40 12.60
18.78 —=1a62
54.57
233,00 81.55
233.00 ——34.95
116.50
171.07
38,93
1.00 1.37
1.00 0.43
1.00 5.63
0.10 11.73
54.16
225.23
’15023

REVISED, 1973

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE



COASTAL BERMUDA HAY, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHISEL PLOW 2932 JAN 0.33 0.116 0.092 0.03 0.09
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.22 0.13
FERT .APPLE +RENTD 4.86 MAY 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK. 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
FERT.APPLIZRENTD 4486 JULY 1.00 0.081 0.064 0.0 0.0
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.22 0.13
PICKUP TRUCK 10 OCT 0.10 _0.125 _0,100 _Q0.22 -0a13
TOTALS 1.527 1.221 2.20 l.37

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER ——-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic levels,
race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

11

083 9400 950 O

REVISED, 1973

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University System and the United States Department
of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.

500 -4-74, Revision

AECO 6
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. COASTAL BERMUDA GRASS ESTB.s IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
SN ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

HAY TON 30,00 3,00 __90.00
TOTAL 90.00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
CUSTOM SPRIGGING ACRE 30.00 1.00 30.00
FERT(100-60-0) ACRE 20.80 1.00 20.80
HERBICIDE ACRE 2465 1.00 2,65
WATER CHARGE APPL 2.50 4,00 10.00
MACHINERY ACRE 3.07 1.00 3,07
TRACTORS ACRE 3.54 1.00 3.54
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 3443 1.00 3.43
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 1.75 3.31 5.79
LABOR{ IRRIGATION) HOUR 1.50 7.80 11.70
SUBTOTALs PRE-HARVEST 94.68
HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM HAYING BALE 0.35 100.00 35,00
@ CUSTOM HAUL BALE 0.15 100.00 __15.00
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST 50.00
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST 144.68
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS -54.,68
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 3.92 1.00 3.92
TRACTORS ACRE 2.77 1.00 2.77
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 13.94 1.00 13.94
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 35,00 1.00 __35.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 55462
5. TOTAL COSTS 200.30
6. NET RETURNS -110.30
LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. REVISED, 1973
BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER -—— (083 9700 950 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 11




